## **GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS**

## 1. Offer of Terms

1. Offer of Terms	
Provider offers the same privacy protections found in this DPA between it and <b>Port Clinton City School District</b> ("Ohio Originating LEA") which is dated	
BY:	Date: 10-14-2024
BY: Scott Johnson Title/I	Position: Director, Security Ops & Compliance
2. Subscribing LEA A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between Port Clinton City School District and the Provider.  **PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII of the Originating DPA. **	
Subscribing LEA: (School District Name):	
By: <u>Veronica Rinehart</u> Printed Name: Veronica Rinehart	Date: <u>2024-11-04</u> Title:
ETITIEU MAITIE. VETONICA KITIETIAN	

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: Galion City School District

DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: Veronica Rinehart

Title:

Address: 470 Portland Way N, Galion, OH 44833

Phone: <u>4194683134</u>

Email: rinehart.veronica@galionschools.org